ITEM NO.2

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 22612-22614/2016

TVL. P. GURUSAMY AND SONS THROUGH ITS PARTNER G. LAKSHMANAPERUMAL Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMERCIAL TAX OFFICER-1, RAJAPALAYAM

Respondent(s)

(to be listed before registrar court)

Date: 17-07-2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. T. R. B. Sivakumar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Sole respondent has been served.

Mr. K.V. Vijay Kumar, learned counsel appears for the sole respondent appears and seeks time to file the counter affidavit. Four weeks' time is granted to file the counter affidavit within four weeks' time.

List again on 16th of August, 2017.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL Registrar